

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council 1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE JOBS PILOT AGREEMENT FOR NOVONIX ENTERPRISE SOUTH LLC CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto: The City Council of Chattanooga, Tennessee will hold a public hearing on the proposed Jobs PILOT Agreement for Novonix Enterprise South LLC. The public hearing will take place on Tuesday, January 14, 2025, during their regular 3:30 p.m. (local time) business meeting. The hearing will take place in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. This meeting is open to the public and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk